2016 Institutional Investor
All-Asia Research Team Survey

Our analysts aim to deliver insight and ideas to
our clients.

If you have received good service from our analysts
and sales teams, please vote for them in the 2016
Institutional Investor Awards.

Voting open now
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How to Vote

¥ X

If you
voted for us
last year:

\ 4

You will have
already received a
ballot directly from

Institutional Investor

asiarankings@
institutionalinvestor.
com.

If you
did not vote for us
last year:

\ 4

Please request
a ballot at

www.institutional
investor.com/ranking
assistance.
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As the only global investment bank with deep roots in the region, Nomura delivers unparalleled
access to, from and within Asia. Over decades of building financial markets in Japan and fostering
growth across this part of the world, we have developed the skills and network that enable
business opportunities, global connections and nimble execution for our clients. This, combined
with a principled way of working instilled in the firm by our founder, makes us the ideal partner to
tap into the world’s most vibrant growth markets.

Nomura AEJ Research is positioned as a home market extension to our leading franchise in Japan.

Nomura has 56 analysts in AEJ covering over 600 companies and has been established as a top
provider of research for more than twenty years.

Our analysts are tasked with preparing creative and imaginative research which challenges
convention. Our industry is changing. Nomura recognizes that our clients can access a lot of
information from other sources which often compete with equity research products. For this reason,
we are choosing to reorient our product offering to idea-driven material. This requires our analysts
to give their opinion of industries and issuers rather than echoing the views of company
management. We encourage our analysts to think with a CEO vision. Consideration is given as to
how companies choose to allocate capital, how shareholders are rewarded and how management
is incentivized to deliver for the principals.

Our analysts are mandated with shifting financial discussion towards a balance-sheet approach.
Balance sheets need be reconciled from one year to the next to develop an understanding of
capex, dividends, tax and other cash uses. This type of discipline is more rigorous than sticking
with conventional malleable variables such as EPS.

In addition to preparing robust fundamental research, Nomura asks its analysts to consider the role
of Japan and how it affects companies in AEJ sectors.

Japan has become increasingly relevant in its neighboring geographies in the last few years. First,
the Japanese stock market has doubled in value; the Topix index has appreciated by 110% since
the beginning of 2012. Second, Japan is projecting a new confidence. Political stability under its
prime minister, Shinzo Abe, has allowed it to implement new legislation and drive institutional and
structural change. Much of this has positively affected listed companies with governance reforms
being particularly successful. Third, Japan’s demographic challenge is well-known and its
companies are seeking growth opportunities outside of the home market. The biggest opportunities
often lie in infrastructure-poor and demographically attractive countries in AEJ.

We hope to develop our product in 2016 by addressing topical themes and filtering our vision
through to stock selection. Our expertise in Japan will be championed to identify precedents or
trends that can cross geographies and lead stock selection in other markets. Disruptive
technologies are especially active in this decade. Nomura’s research will help you navigate through
transition.

Jim McCafferty

Head of Equity Research, Asia ex-Japan
Nomura International (HK) Limited

30/F Two International Finance Centre

8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong
Phone: +852 2252 1189

Email: jim.mccafferty@nomura.com
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Analysts by Country

Name

Phone

NOAURA

Connecting Markets East & West

e-mail

Regional
Chief Asia Economist
Chief Asia Equity Strategist

Hong Kong / China

China Strategist

Chief China Economist

Autos & Auto Parts

Autos & Auto Parts

Banks

Consumer

Gaming, Hotels & Leisure
Industrials

Insurance

Internet

Internet

Oil & Gas / Chemicals

Qil & Gas / Chemicals

Property

Property

Technology / Telecommunications
Transport / Logistics / Basic Materials

India

Equity Strategy

Economist

Autos & Auto Parts

Basic Materials

Financials

Consumer

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Industrials / Transport / Logistics
Qil & Gas / Chemicals
Power & Ultilities

Technology
Telecommunications

Indonesia

Autos / Consumer / Healthcare / Strategy

Banks

Consumer
Telecommunications
Power & Utilities

Property / Basic Materials / Construction

Telecommunications

Rob Subbaraman
Michael Kurtz

Wendy Liu
Yang Zhao
Benjamin Lo
Joseph Wong
Sophie Jiang
Katherine Chan
Richard Huang
Patrick Xu
Shengbo Tang
Jialong Shi
Andrew Orchard
Gordon Kwan
Bob Chen
Jeffrey Gao
Elly Chen
Leping Huang
Shirley Lam

Prabhat Awasthi
Sonal Varma
Kapil Singh
Vineet Verma
Adarsh Parasrampuria
Manish Jain
Saion Mukherjee
Amar Kedia

Anil Sharma
Anirudh Gangahar
Ashwin Mehta
Sachin Gupta

Elvira Tjandrawinata
Jaj Singh

Deidy Wijaya
Pankaj Suri

June Ng

Anthony Yunus
Sachin Gupta

1 | January 2016

65-6433-6948
862-2252-2182

8562-2252-6180
8562-2252-1306
8562-2252-6220
8562-2252-6111
8562-2252-2194
8562-2252-1407
8562-2252-6197
862-2252-1425
8562-2252-6210
8562-2252-1409
8562-2252-1400
862-2252-2104
8562-2252-1555
862-2252-1569
8562-2252-2181
862-2252-1598
8562-2252-2196

91-22-4037-4180
91-22-4037-4087
91-22-4037-4199
91-22-4053-3675
91-22-4037-4034
91-22-4037-4186
91-22-4037-4184
91-22-3053-3053
91-22-4037-4338
91-22-4037-4516
91-22-4037-4465
65-6433-6968

62-21-2991-3341
65-6433-6973
62-21-2991-3345
65-6433-6965
60-3-2027-6894
62-21-2991-3348
65-6433-6968

rob.subbaraman@nomura.com
Michael.kurtz@nomura.com

wendy.liu@nomura.com
yang.zhao1@nomura.com
benjamin.lo@nomura.com
josephmh.wong@nomura.com
sophie.jiang@nomura.com
katherine.chan1@nomura.com
richard.huang@nomura.com
patrick.xu@nomura.com
shengbo.tang@nomura.com
jialong.shit@nomura.com
andrew.orchard@nomura.com
gordon.kwan@nomura.com
bob.chen@nomura.com
jeffrey.gao@nomura.com
elly.chen@nomura.com
leping.huang@nomura.com
shirley.lam@nomura.com

prabhat.awasthi@nomura.com
sonal.varma@nomura.com
kapil.singh@nomura.com
vineet.verma@nomura.com
adarsh.parasrampuria@nomura.com
manish.jain@nomura.com
saion.mukherjee@nomura.com
amar.kedia@nomura.com
anil.sharma.1@nomura.com
anirudh.gangahar@nomura.com
ashwin.mehta@nomura.com
sachin.gupta@nomura.com

elvira.tjiandrawinata@nomura.com
jaj.singh@nomura.com
deidy.wijaya@nomura.com
pankaj.suri@nomura.com
june.ng@nomura.com
anthony.yunus@nomura.com
sachin.gupta@nomura.com



Analysts by Country

Name

Phone

e-mail

Malaysia

Gaming / Industrials / Property
Banks

Qil & Gas / Chemicals

Power & Utilities

Property

Telecommunications

Singapore

Southeast Asia Economist
Southeast Asia Equity Strategy
Banks

Gaming, Hotels & Leisure
Industrials

Property
Telecommunications
Telecommunications
Telecommunications
Transport

South Korea

Economist

Autos / Shipbuilding / Telecommunications
Consumer

Financials / E&C / Strategy

Oil & Gas and Chemicals / Basic Materials
Technology - Memory

Technology - Display

Taiwan

Consumer / Industrials / Basic Materials
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Qil & Gas and Chemicals

Technology - OSAT

Technology - Components

Technology- PC & Display
Telecommunications

Thailand

Consumer

Banks

Oil and Gas

Power & Utilities
Property / Healthcare
Telecommunications
Telecommunications
Transport / Logistics

Tushar Mohata
Jaj Singh

Wee Lee Chong
June Ng

Min Chow Sai
Pankaj Suri

Euben Paracuelles

Mixo Das

Jaj Singh
Tushar Mohata
Wee Lee Chong
Min Chow Sai
Sachin Gupta
Gopa Kumar
Pankaj Suri
Abhishek Nigam

Young Sun Kwon

Angela Hong
Cara Song
Michael Na
Cindy Park
CW Chung
Chris Chang

Caren Huang
Motoya Kohtani
Jamie Wang
Aaron Jeng
Anne Lee
Patrick Chen
Gopa Kumar

Marcin Spiewak

Narumol Charnchanavivat

Abhishek Nigam
June Ng

Thanatcha Jurukul

Sachin Gupta
Gopa Kumar
Tushar Mohata

2 | January 2016

60-3-2027-6895
60-3-2027-6892
65-6433-6960
60-3-2027-6894
65-6433-6959
65-6433-6965

65-6433-6956
65-6433-6986
65-6433-6973
60-3-2027-6895
65-6433-6960
65-6433-6959
65-6433-6968
65-6433-6961
65-6433-6965
65-6433-6969

8562-2536-7430

82-2-3783-2360
82-2-3783-2328
82-2-3783-2334
82-2-3783-2324
82-2-3783-2333
82-2-3783-2316

886-2-2176-9971
81-3-6703-1227
886-2-2176-9964
886-2-2176-9962
886-2-2176-9966
886-2-2176-9974
65-6433-6961

66-2-287-6000
66-2-287-6797
65-6433-6969
60-3-2027-6894
66-2-287-6799
65-6433-6968
65-6433-6961
60-3-2027-6895

tushar.mohata@nomura.com
julian.chua@nomura.com
weelee.chong@nomura.com
june.ng@nomura.com
minchow.sai@nomura.com
pankaj.suri@nomura.com

euben.paracuelles@nomura.com
mixo.das@nomura.com
jaj.singh@nomura.com
tushar.mohata@nomura.com
weelee.chong@nomura.com
minchow.sai@nomura.com
sachin.gupta@nomura.com
gopa.kumar@nomura.com
pankaj.suri@nomura.com
abhishek.nigam@nomura.com

youngsun.kwon@nomura.com
angela.hong@nomura.com
cara.song@nomura.com
michael.na@nomura.com
cindy.park@nomura.com
cwchung@nomura.com
chris.chang@nomura.com

caren.huang@nomura.com
motoya.kohtani@nomura.com
jamie.wang@nomura.com
aaron.jeng@nomura.com
anne.lee@nomura.com
patrick.chen1@nomura.com
gopa.kumar@nomura.com

marcin.spiewak@nomura.com
narumol.charnchanavivat@nomura.com
abhishek.nigam@nomura.com
june.ng@nomura.com
thanatcha.jurukul. 1@nomura.com
sachin.gupta@nomura.com
gopa.kumar@nomura.com
tushar.mohata@nomura.com



Analysts by Sector

NOAURA

Connecting Markets East & West

Name Phone e-mail
Equity Strategy
Chief Asia Equity Strategist Michael Kurtz 852-2252-2182 michael.kurtz@nomura.com
India Prabhat Awasthi 91-22-4037-4180 prabhat.awasthi@nomura.com
ASEAN Mixo Das 65-6433-6986 mixo.das@nomura.com
China Wendy Liu 852-2252-6180 wendy.liu@nomura.com
South Korea Michael Na 82-2-3783-2334 michael.na@nomura.com
Autos & Auto Parts
South Korea Angela Hong 82-2-3783-2360  angela.hong@nomura.com
China Benjamin Lo 852-2252-6220 benjamin.lo@nomura.com
India Kapil Singh 91-22-4037-4199  kapil.singh@nomura.com
Indonesia Elvira Tjandrawinata 62-21-2991-3341 elvira.tjandrawinata@nomura.com
China Joseph Wong 852-2252-6111 josephmh.wong@nomura.com
Banks
Thailand Narumol Charnchanavivat  66-2-287-6797 narumol.charnchanavivat@nomura.com
China Sophie Jiang 852-2252-2194 sophie.jiang@nomura.com
South Korea Michael Na 82-2-3783-2334 michael.na@nomura.com
India Adarsh Parasrampuria 91-22-4037-4034  adarsh.parasrampuria@nomura.com
ASEAN Jaj Singh 65-6433-6973 jaj.singh@nomura.com
Basic Materials
South Korea Cindy Park 82-2-3783-2324  cindy.park@nomura.com
Taiwan Caren Huang 886-2-2176-9971  caren.huang@nomura.com
Hong Kong / China Shirley Lam 852-2252-2196 shirley.lam@nomura.com

India
Indonesia

Consumer

Hong Kong / China
Taiwan

India

ASEAN Plantations
South Korea
Thailand

Indonesia

Indonesia

Gaming, Hotels & Leisure

Macau / China
Malaysia, Singapore

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Thailand
Taiwan
India
Indonesia

Insurance
China Insurance

Vineet Verma
Anthony Yunus

Katherine Chan
Caren Huang
Manish Jain

June Ng

Cara Song

Marcin Spiewak
Elvira Tjandrawinata
Deidy Wijaya

Richard Huang
Tushar Mohata

Thanatcha Jurukul
Motoya Kohtani
Saion Mukherjee
Elvira Tjandrawinata

Shengbo Tang

3 | January 2016

91-22-4053-3675
62-21-2991-3348

862-2252-1407
886-2-2176-9971
91-22-4037-4186
60-3-2027-6894
82-2-3783-2328
66-2-287-6000
62-21-2991-3341
62-21-2991-3345

8562-2252-6197
60-3-2027-6895

66-2-287-6799
81-3-6703-1227
91-22-4037-4184
62-21-2991-3341

8562-2252-6210

vineet.verma@nomura.com
anthony.yunus@nomura.com

katherine.chan1@nomura.com
caren.huang@nomura.com
manish.jain@nomura.com
june.ng@nomura.com
cara.song@nomura.com
marcin.spiewak@nomura.com
elvira.tiandrawinata@nomura.com
deidy.wijaya@nomura.com

richard.huang@nomura.com
tushar.mohata@nomura.com

thanatcha.jurukul.1@nomura.com
motoya.kohtani@nomura.com
saion.mukherjee@nomura.com
elvira.tjandrawinata@nomura.com

shengbo.tang@nomura.com



Analysts by Sector

Name

Phone

e-mail

Industrials

Singapore

South Korea - Shipbuilding
Taiwan

India

Malaysia - E&C

South Korea - E&C

China

Indonesia - Infrastructure

Internet
China
China

Oil & Gas and Chemicals
China

South Korea

China

Malaysia

India

Taiwan

Thailand

Power & Utilities
India
ASEAN

Property
China
China
Thailand
Malaysia
ASEAN
Indonesia

Technology

South Korea - Memory
China

IT Services & Software
Taiwan - PC & Display
South Korea - Display
Taiwan - OSAT
Taiwan - Components

Telecommunications
Regional

China

ASEAN

South Korea

Taiwan, Thailand

Transport / Logistics
Hong Kong / China
India

Malaysia, Thailand
Singapore

Wee Lee Chong
Angela Hong
Caren Huang
Amar Kedia
Tushar Mohata
Michael Na
Patrick Xu
Anthony Yunus

Jialong Shi
Andrew Orchard

Gordon Kwan
Cindy Park

Bob Chen

Wee Lee Chong
Anil Sharma
Jamie Wang
Abhishek Nigam

Anirudh Gangahar
June Ng

Jeffrey Gao

Elly Chen
Thanatcha Jurukul
Tushar Mohata
Min Chow Sai
Anthony Yunus

CW Chung
Leping Huang
Ashwin Mehta
Patrick Chen
Chris Chang
Aaron Jeng
Anne Lee

Sachin Gupta
Leping Huang
Pankaj Suri

Angela Hong
Gopa Kumar

Shirley Lam
Amar Kedia
Tushar Mohata
Abhishek Nigam
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65-6433-6960
82-2-3783-2360
886-2-2176-9971
91-22-3053-3053
60-3-2027-6895
82-2-3783-2334
862-2252-1425
62-21-2991-3348

862-2252-1409
852-2252-1400

862-2252-2104
82-2-3783-2324
862-2252-1555
65-6433-6960
91-22-4037-4338
886-2-2176-9964
65-6433-6969

91-22-4037-4516
60-3-2027-6894

862-2252-1569
862-2252-2181
66-2-287-6799
60-3-2027-6895
65-6433-6959
62-21-2991-3348

82-2-3783-2333
862-2252-1598
91-22-4037-4465
886-2-2176-9974
82-2-3783-2316
886-2-2176-9962
886-2-2176-9966

65-6433-6968
8562-2252-1598
65-6433-6965
82-2-3783-2360
65 6433 6961

862-2252-2196
91-22-3053-3053
60-3-2027-6895
65-6433-6969

weelee.chong@nomura.com
angela.hong@nomura.com
caren.huang@nomura.com
amar.kedia@nomura.com
tushar.mohata@nomura.com
michael.na@nomura.com
patrick.xu@nomura.com
anthony.yunus@nomura.com

jialong.shit@nomura.com
andrew.orchard@nomura.com

gordon.kwan@nomura.com
cindy.park@nomura.com
bob.chen@nomura.com
weelee.chong@nomura.com
anil.sharma.1@nomura.com
jamie.wang@nomura.com
abhishek.nigam@nomura.com

anirudh.gangahar@nomura.com
june.ng@nomura.com

jeffrey.gao@nomura.com
elly.chen@nomura.com
thanatcha.jurukul.1@nomura.com
tushar.mohata@nomura.com
minchow.sai@nomura.com
anthony.yunus@nomura.com

cwchung@nomura.com
leping.huang@nomura.com
ashwin.mehta@nomura.com
patrick.chen1@nomura.com
chris.chang@nomura.com
aaron.jeng@nomura.com
anne.lee@nomura.com

sachin.gupta@nomura.com
leping.huang@nomura.com
pankaj.suri@nomura.com
angela.hong@nomura.com
gopa.kumar@nomura.com

shirley.lam@nomura.com
amar.kedia@nomura.com
tushar.mohata@nomura.com
abhishek.nigam@nomura.com



NOAURA

Connecting Markets East & West

Research Management

Jun Konomi
81-3-703-1110 / jun.konomi@nomura.com

m‘

With over 30 years of experience working for the Nomura group, Jun is head of equity research, Asia Pacific and co-head of
global markets research, Japan. Prior to being appointed to his current role, he was product manager and also led sector
research teams including construction, transportation, financials, SMID caps, IT and housing and real estate. Before
transferring to Nomura Securities Co. in 1997, Jun covered several sectors as an analyst with Nomura Research Institute,
where he achieved #1 ranking in the housing / real estate sector and also worked as an equities strategist in Frankfurt. He
graduated from Waseda University with a Bachelor of Economics.

Jim McCafferty
‘ 852-2252-1189 / jim.mccafferty@nomura.com

Jim joined Nomura as head of equity research, Asia ex-Japan in July 2015. This followed five years with RBS/CIMB in Hong
Kong where he was most recently head of Asia-Pacific research.

Jim started his career with County NatWest in 1991 and moved to ABN AMRO in 1993, where he became a top-ranked telco
analyst in 1998. He moved to Société Générale in 1999 to become head of European telecoms research. Jim joined Seymour
Pierce as head of research in 2004 and was named Financial Times AIM analyst of the year in 2008. Jim has an Economics
degree from Heriot-Watt University, Edinburgh and a Master of Political Economy of East Asia from the University of Sheffield.
He published “UK Fund Managers and Institutional attitudes towards Japanese Equities” in The Japanese Economy in 2012.

Richard Wainwright
852-2252-6188 / richard.wainwright@nomura.com

Richard joined Nomura in September 2014 in Hong Kong as head of product management and marketing, Asia Ex-Japan. In
January 2016, he took on the broader role of director of research, AEJ, Global Markets. Richard was previously deputy head
of Asia-Pacific research at BNP Paribas Securities (Asia) based in Hong Kong. He has 25 years of experience covering Asian
Equity markets in both research and sales management roles — head of sales, head of product management and director of
research, based in Hong Kong, Singapore and London. Richard has worked at Credit Suisse First Boston, HSBC CIB,
Cazenove Asia / Standard Chartered and ABN Amro Hoare Govett Asia. Richard started his career on the buy-side in
Scotland in 1990 after graduating from Cambridge University (King’s College).

5 | January 2016



Research Management

Trevor Kalcic
852-2252-6228 / trevor.kalcic@nomura.com

Trevor joined Nomura as Head of Product Management and Marketing for AEJ in January 2016. Prior to joining Nomura,
Trevor held various positions in equity research at ABN AMRO / RBS / CIMB. Trevor started his career in equities as a banks
analyst in Europe, and later moved to Singapore and then Hong Kong. Apart from his role as banks analyst, Trevor also held
various management positions, including head of ASEAN research for RBS in Singapore, and Head of Asian Financials
Research for CIMB in Hong Kong. Trevor has nearly 20 years’ experience in cash equities. Prior to entering cash equities,
Trevor held various positions in government and strategy consulting in various parts of the world. Trevor graduated from the
University of Pretoria with an honors degree in economics, and he is a CFA charter holder.

6 | January 2016



NOAURA

Connecting Markets East & West

Equity Strategy

Michael Kurtz
852-2252-2182 / michael . kurtz@nomura.com

Michael is chief Asian equity strategist and global head of equity strategy. Prior to joining Nomura in October 2011, Michael
was Asian regional equity strategist at Macquarie Securities Hong Kong, having first served in 2008 as Macquarie’s Shanghai-
based China strategist and head of China research. Michael has more than twenty years of experience in the financial
industry, including seven years as the Hong Kong-based head of Asian economics and strategy for Bear Stearns. He also
worked at IDEAglobal in New York as an Asian FX strategist and Polyconomics as an emerging markets policy analyst.
Michael earned an MBA in international finance and an MA in International Relations from George Washington University, and
a BA in Political Science from Pennsylvania State University. He also studied at National Taiwan University in Taipei and
Nankai University in Tianjin, PRC, and is a proficient Mandarin speaker.

Prabhat Awasthi
91-22-4037-4180 / prabhat.awasthi@nomura.com

Prabhat is head of equities, India and writes India strategy. He joined Nomura in October 2008 as the head of India equity
research, before which he held the same position at Lehman Brothers. He received his MS degree from the Indian Institute of
Management in Lucknow.

Mixo Das
65-6433-6986 / mixo.das@nomura.com

‘%\L

Mixo joined Nomura’s Singapore Research team in September 2014 as ASEAN equity strategist, relocating from Hong Kong
where he had been a member of the Asia ex-Japan equity strategy team since October 2008. Prior to that, he was part of the
regional equity strategy team at Lehman Brothers. He holds an MBA equivalent degree from the Indian Institute of
Management, Ahmedabad and a Bachelor’s in Computer Science from the Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay.

7 | January 2016



v

Equity Strategy

Wendy Liu
852-2252-6180 / wendy.liu@nomura.com

Wendy joined Nomura’s Research team in May 2012 as head of China equity research. Prior to this, she was head of China
research and China strategist at RBS. Wendy has over 15 years’ experience of both the sell and buy sides, and in investment
banking. Previous employers include Merrill Lynch and Prudential Securities, where she was consistently ranked in
Institutional Investor’s All-Asia Research Team surveys. Wendy holds a BS in Economics from the University of Kentucky and
an MBA from Columbia University.

—
~ Michael Na
- L 82-2-3783-2334 / michael.na@nomura.com

Michael joined Nomura’s Korea Research team in March 2011 and covers the Korean financials and construction sectors.
Prior to this, he worked at Keystone Investment Partners where he consulted on sector views and investment stock picks. He
also worked at Macquarie Securities Korea as an equity analyst covering the insurance, brokerage and construction sectors.
Michael holds an MA (Accountancy) from Ohio State University and a BSc (Finance) from Boston College.
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NOAURA

Connecting Markets East & West

Autos & Auto Parts

Angela Hong
82-2-3783-2360 / angela.hong@nomura.com

Angela joined Nomura’s Korea Research team in September 2011 and covers the Korea autos and shipbuilding sectors. Prior
to this she worked at HSBC covering the Korea autos sector. She holds a Wharton MBA, University of Pennsylvania and a BA
from Yonsei University.

Benjamin Lo
\‘ 852-2252-6220 / benjamin.lo@nomura.com

Benjamin joined Nomura’s Hong Kong Research team in June 2012 and is head of regional conglomerates and China autos
research. Prior to this he headed Asia conglomerate research at JP Morgan. Benjamin was ranked #2 in the 2013 Institutional
Investors All-Asia Research Team survey for Conglomerates and #3 from 2010 to 2012. He first joined Nomura in October
2008 as regional head of Conglomerates research from Lehman Brothers and also previously worked at Deutsche Bank.

Kapil Singh
91-22-4037-4199 / kapil.singh@nomura.com

Kapil joined Nomura's India Research team in October 2008 and covers the autos and auto parts sector. Prior to this, he
covered the same space for Lehman Brothers. He holds a Post-Graduate Diploma in Management from the Indian Institute of
Management, Lucknow.
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Autos & Auto Parts

Elvira Tjandrawinata
62-21-2991-3341 / elvira.tjandrawinata@nomura.com

Elvira joined Nomura’s Research team in 2014 as head of Indonesia equity research and covers the Indonesia consumer
sector. Prior to this she was the co-head of Asia-Pacific consumer research and head of research for Indonesia at BNP
Paribas. She has 20 years of combined experienced as a sell-side analyst and in industry, with positions at Enron Europe and
Charoen Pokphand Indonesia. She has an MBA from INSEAD and a Bachelor of Business Administration from the University
of Wisconsin-Madison.

Joseph Wong
852-2252-6111 / josephmh.wong@nomura.com

Joseph joined Nomura in July 2012 to cover China’s auto sector with a focus on auto component stocks. Before his current
role, he was with Daiwa and Ernst & Young. He holds an MBA from the Chinese University of Hong Kong and is a chartered
accountant under HKICPA.
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Connecting Markets East & West

Banks

Narumol Charnchanavivat
66-2-287-6797 / narumol.charnchanavivat@nomura.com

Narumol joined Capital Nomura Securities in 2014 to cover Thai banks. She has over 10 years of experience in the analysis of
financial institutions. She joined from DBS Vickers Securities, but prior to that was head of the Thai financial institutions credit
rating team at Fitch Ratings and a fixed income credit analyst at Standard Chartered Bank covering Thai, Korean and
Malaysian banks. Narumol graduated with a BBA and an MBA from Assumption University, Bangkok.

Sophie Jiang
852-2252-2194 / sophie.jlang@nomura.com

Sophie joined Nomura’s Research team in February 2015 as head of Hong Kong and China banks research. Prior to this, she
worked at Religare Capital Markets as head of China banks research, covered H-share listings as a research analyst at CCBI
and was an auditor at Ernst & Young. She holds a Bachelor of Finance and a Bachelor of Management from Renmin University
of China.

.-

-~ Michael Na
- L 82-2-3783-2334 / michael.na@nomura.com

Michael joined Nomura’s Korea Research team in March 2011 and covers the Korean financials and construction sectors.
Prior to this, he worked at Keystone Investment Partners where he consulted on sector views and investment stock picks. He
also worked at Macquarie Securities Korea as an equity analyst covering the insurance, brokerage and construction sectors.
Michael holds an MA (Accountancy) from Ohio State University and a BSc (Finance) from Boston College.
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Banks

Adarsh Parasrampuria
91-22-4037-4034 / adarsh.parasrampuria@nomura.com

Adarsh joined Nomura’s India Research team in June 2014 and covers the Indian financials sector. Prior to this, he worked at
a domestic Indian broker and JP Morgan covering India financials and energy. He holds an MBA in Finance from SP Jain
Institute of Management and Research and is also a CFA charterholder.

Jaj Singh
65-6433-6973 / jaj.singh@nomura.com

Jaj joined Nomura’s Research team in December 2014 and is head of ASEAN banks coverage. Prior to this, he worked at
Standard Chartered in a similar capacity and had 15 years’ experience as an equity analyst at UBS. Jaj holds a Master’s
degree in Economics from the University of California, Santa Barbara and a Bachelor’s degree from the University of
California, San Diego.
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Connecting Markets East & West

Basic Materials

Cindy Park
82-2-3783-2324 / cindy.park@nomura.com

Cindy joined Nomura'’s Korea Research team in 2004 and is regional head of basic materials research, leads the Asian
chemicals research team and covers both Korea energy-related and steel stocks. Prior to joining Nomura, she was with Merrill
Lynch and also worked at Samsung Corporation’s chemical marketing division. Cindy holds a Bachelor’s degree in Economics
from Yonsei University.

Caren Huang
886-2-2176-9971 / caren.huang@nomura.com

Caren joined Nomura’s Taiwan research team in March 2014 and covers Taiwan non-tech sectors. Prior to this, she covered
the same space at JP Morgan for four years and at Deutsche Asset Management and AllianceBernstein covering Taiwan non-
tech and the North Asia non-banking financial sectors (insurance & brokers). She has an MBA from the University of
Cambridge.

Shirley Lam
852-2252-2196 / shirley.lam@nomura.com

Shirley joined Nomura’s China Research team in 2007 and covers the transport, logistics, and paper sectors. Prior to this, she
covered transport & infrastructure at BNP Paribas from 2003 to 2007. She holds BS and MPhil degrees in Statistics from the
Chinese University of Hong Kong and a Diploma in Russian Language from the People’s Friendship University of Russia.
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Basic Materials

Vineet Verma
91-22-4053-3675 / vineet.verma@nomura.com

Vineet joined Nomura’s India Research team in October 2008 and has covered multiple sectors including India cement, capital
goods and real estate. Prior to this, he worked for the design team of Siemens Power in India. Vineet holds Engineering and
Master’s degrees from India Institute of Technology Kharagpur.

Anthony Yunus
62-21-2991-3348 / anthony.yunus@nomura.com

Anthony joined Nomura’s Indonesia Research team in August 2014 to cover the property and infrastructure stocks. Prior to
this he worked at Maybank Kim Eng Securities and NISP Securities. He holds a BSc from the University of Indiana,
Bloomington.
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Connecting Markets East & West

Consumer

Katherine Chan
852-2252-1407 / katherine.chan1@nomura.com

Katherine joined Nomura’s China Research team in 2014 and covers the China consumer sector. Prior to this she built eight
years of experience as a Hong Kong/China consumer analyst at ABN AMRO, RBS and CIMB Securities. Before that, she
worked for two years at Lehman Brothers as a junior research analyst covering Asian oil & gas companies and two years at
Deutsche Bank as a quantitative data analyst. She holds a Masters of Commerce (International finance) from the University of
New South Wales and a Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting) from Macquarie University, Sydney, as well as being a Certified
Practicing Accountant of CPA Australia.

Caren Huang
886-2-2176-9971 / caren.huang@nomura.com

Caren joined Nomura’s Taiwan research team in March 2014 and covers Taiwan non-tech sectors. Prior to this, she covered
the same space at JP Morgan for four years and at Deutsche Asset Management and AllianceBernstein , covering Taiwan
non-tech and the North Asia non-banking financial sectors (insurance & brokers). She has an MBA from the University of
Cambridge.

Manish Jain
91-22-4037-4186 / manish.jain@nomura.com

Manish joined Nomura’s India Research team in October 2008 and covers the Indian consumer sector. Prior to this, he
covered the Indian consumer and autos & auto parts sectors at Lehman Brothers. He holds an MBA from Symbiosis College,
Pune.
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Consumer

June Ng
60-3-2027-6894 / june.ng@nomura.com

June joined Nomura’s Malaysia Research team in January 2015 and covers the ASEAN utilities and plantation sectors. Prior to
this she covered the utilities and coal sectors at DBS Vickers. She holds a Master’s degree in Economics from the University
of Malaya.

Cara Song
82-2-3783-2328 / cara.song@nomura.com

Cara joined Nomura’s Korea Research team in 2005 and covers the Korean consumer sector, including discretionary retail
(department stores, duty free stores), food retail (hypermarkets), on-line retail (TV home shoppers), F&B (tobacco,
confectionery, beverage), cosmetics (brands, ODMs), medical beauty (botox, fillers) and furniture (including interior materials).
Prior to this she spent three years as an investor relations manager at Hankook Tire and four and a half years as a customer
service manager for freight-forwarding company Skygate Express. Cara holds a Bachelor’s degree in Business Administration
from Hansung University..

Marcin Spiewak
66-2-287-6000 / marcin.spiewak@nomura.com

Marcin joined Nomura’s Thailand Research team in 2015 and covers the consumer sector. He has covered the Thai consumer
sector since mid-2012, working at CIMB (Thailand), then at Asia Plus Securities (in partnership with Jefferies). He started as a
Thai banks analyst for Asia Plus (in partnership with RBS) after moving to Thailand and receiving his CFA charter in 2011.
Before moving to Thailand, Marcin spent six years working as a fund accountant at National Australia Bank, followed by
Goldman Sachs Asset Management. He graduated from the University of Melbourne with a Bachelor of Commerce, followed
by a Master of Finance from RMIT University. He is a proficient Thai speaker.
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Consumer

Elvira Tjandrawinata
62-21-2991-3341 / elvira.tjandrawinata@nomura.com

Elvira joined Nomura’s Research team in 2014 as head of Indonesia equity research and covers the Indonesia consumer
sector. Prior to this she was the co-head of Asia-Pacific consumer research and head of research for Indonesia at BNP
Paribas. She has 20 years of combined experienced as a sell-side analyst and in industry, with positions at Enron Europe and
Charoen Pokphand Indonesia. She has an MBA from INSEAD and a Bachelor of Business Administration from the University
of Wisconsin-Madison.

_ Deidy Wijaya
} 62-21-2991-3345 / deidy.wijaya@nomura.com

Deidy joined Nomura’s Indonesia Research team in June 2015 to cover the FMCG sector. Previously, he was with DBS
Vickers Securities covering infrastructure (cement, toll road and construction) sectors. Prior to that, he worked in the investor
relations department at PT Media Nusantara Citra Tbk (MNCN IJ). Before moving to Indonesia, Deidy spent six years working
as a firmware engineer at Broadcom Corporation (BRCM US) in San Diego, USA. He holds a BS degree (magna cum laude)
from University of California, San Diego.
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Gaming, Hotels & Leisure

Richard Huang
852-2252-6197 / richard.huang@nomura.com

Richard joined Nomura’s Research team in April 2015 to cover the Macau gaming sector. Prior to this, he was at CLSA, where
he covered regional gaming companies and worked on Macau gaming coverage as part of an Institutional Investor-ranked
regional consumer and gaming research team. Before CLSA, he worked in financial analysis for British American Tobacco. He
holds a Bachelor of Economics and Finance from the University of Hong Kong.

Tushar Mohata
60-3-2027-6895 / tushar.mohata@nomura.com

Tushar joined Nomura’s Malaysia Research team in December 2011 and covers the gaming, industrials and property sectors.
Prior to this, he was an associate in Nomura’s India research team and covered the ASEAN agri-commodity sector. He holds
an MBA from the Indian Institute of Management, Kozhikode and is a CFA charterholder.
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Connecting Markets East & West

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Thanatcha Jurukul
66-2-287-6799 / thanatcha.jurukul.1@nomura.com

Thanatcha joined Nomura’s Thailand Research team in June 2013 and covers the property and healthcare sectors. Prior to
this she held an internship at KPMG Thailand’s financial service audit department. She holds a Bachelor of Accounting from
Thammasat University.

Motoya Kohtani
81-3-6703-1227 / motoya.kohtani@nomura.com

Motoya covers medical devices & equipment, generics, analytical equipment, and mid-sized drug makers for the
pharmaceutical & healthcare team. He joined Nomura in 2005 after receiving a PhD from Northwestern University in 2004.
Typical examples of his output are his "Medical equipment sector" report, published in English on 5 January 2010, and “Asia
Pacific CAD devices: Forecasts for DES & catheters,” published on 11 April 2013.

Saion Mukherjee
91-22-4037-4184 / saion.mukherjee@nomura.com

Saion joined Nomura'’s India Research team in October 2008. He is head of India equity research and covers the India
healthcare and pharmaceuticals sectors. Prior to this, he covered the pharmaceuticals and construction sectors at Lehman
Brothers. Saion holds a Post-Graduate Diploma in Management from the Indian Institute of Management, Ahmedabad.
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Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Elvira Tjandrawinata
62-21-2991-3341 / elvira.tjandrawinata@nomura.com

Elvira joined Nomura’s Research team in 2014 as head of Indonesia equity research and covers the Indonesia consumer
sector. Prior to this she was the co-head of Asia-Pacific consumer research and head of research for Indonesia at BNP
Paribas. She has 20 years of combined experienced as a sell-side analyst and in industry, with positions at Enron Europe and
Charoen Pokphand Indonesia. She has an MBA from INSEAD and a Bachelor of Business Administration from the University
of Wisconsin-Madison.
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Insurance

Shengbo Tang
852-2252-6210 / shengbo.tang@nomura.com

Shengbo joined Nomura in July 2015 as head of Hong Kong and China insurance and non-bank financials research from
CICC, where he held a similar role. He has been consistently ranked the No. 1 insurance analyst for China in various industry
polls including Institutional Investor, Asiamoney and Thomson Reuters’ Starmine. He previously worked as an insurance
analyst at Everbright Securities and as an actuarial manager at China Taiping Insurance Company. He holds both a Master’s

and Bachelor’s degree in Applied Mathematics from Tongji University and is a certified fellow of the China Association of
Actuaries.
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Industrials

Wee Lee Chong
65-6433-6960 / weelee.chong@nomura.com

Wee Lee joined Nomura'’s Singapore Research team in July 2014 as regional head of industrials research. Prior to this, he was
an analyst at Bank of America Merrill Lynch (BAML) and DBS Vickers Securities. He was ranked #1 in the oil & gas sector in
2013 and in the Singapore category in 2012 in the Wall Street Journal Asia Best Analyst Survey. In the Asia Money Brokers
Poll, he led teams to #1 ranking in the Capital Goods category in Singapore in 2008-13 (except for 2010) and has been ranked
several times in the top 10 analyst list in Singapore since 2008. In the Institutional Investor All-Asia Research Team, he was a
key member of the BAML team that was ranked in Singapore (#1 in 2012-13 and #2 in 2011 and 2014), Industrials (#1 in 2011-
14) and Malaysia (#3 in 2013-14). He is a CFA charterholder.

Angela Hong
82-2-3783-2360 / angela.hong@nomura.com

Angela joined Nomura’s Korea Research team in September 2011 and covers the Korea autos and shipbuilding sectors. Prior
to this she worked at HSBC covering the Korea autos sector. She holds a Wharton MBA, University of Pennsylvania and a BA
from Yonsei University.

Caren Huang
886-2-2176-9971 / caren.huang@nomura.com

Caren joined Nomura’s Taiwan research team in March 2014 and covers Taiwan non-tech sectors. Prior to this, she covered
the same space at JP Morgan for four years and at Deutsche Asset Management and AllianceBernstein, covering Taiwan non-
tech and the North Asia non-banking financial sectors (insurance & brokers). She has an MBA from the University of
Cambridge.
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Industrials

Amar Kedia
91-22-3053-3053 / amar.kedia@nomura.com

Amar joined Nomura’s India Research team in August 2008 and covers the Indian transport infrastructure and capital goods
sectors. Prior to this, he was an analyst at ICICI Securities covering the aviation, logistics and infrastructure sectors. Amar
holds an MBA from the Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow.

‘ Tushar Mohata
60-3-2027-6895 / tushar.mohata@nomura.com

Tushar joined Nomura’s Malaysia Research team in December 2011 and covers the gaming, industrials and property sectors.
Prior to this, he was an associate in Nomura’s India research team and covered the ASEAN agri-commodity sector. He holds
an MBA from the Indian Institute of Management, Kozhikode and is a CFA charterholder.

Michael Na
- 82-2-3783-2334 / michael.na@nomura.com

Michael joined Nomura’s Korea Research team in March 2011 and covers the Korean financials and construction sectors.
Prior to this, he worked at Keystone Investment Partners where he consulted on sector views and investment stock picks. He
also worked at Macquarie Securities Korea as an equity analyst covering the insurance, brokerage and construction sectors.
Michael holds an MA (Accountancy) from Ohio State University and a BSc (Finance) from Boston College.
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Industrials

Patrick Xu
852-2252-1425 / patrick.xu@nomura.com

Patrick joined Nomura in December 2014 to cover the China industrials sector. He previously worked as an analyst in the
infrastructure and transport equity research team at Barclays Capital from 2010, and at DBS in equity research from 2007.
Patrick has eight years of experience in equity research with his main focus on China industrial companies. Patrick earned a
Master’s degree in Economics from the East China Normal University, and Bachelor’s in International Economics & Trade from
the Tongiji University.

Anthony Yunus
62-21-2991-3348 / anthony.yunus@nomura.com

Anthony joined Nomura’s Indonesia Research team in August 2014 to cover the property and infrastructure stocks. Prior to
this he worked at Maybank Kim Eng Securities and NISP Securities. He holds a BSc from the University of Indiana,
Bloomington.
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Internet

Jialong Shi
852-2252-1409 / jialong.shil@nomura.com

Jialong joined Nomura in October 2015 as head of China internet research from Credit Suisse where he was an equity
research analyst covering the mid-cap Chinese internet stocks. Before Credit Suisse, Jialong had worked at CLSA and
Lehman Brothers as research analyst in the China internet sector. Before he joined the finance industry, Jialong was a college
lecturer on ecommerce technology at a Chinese university and a part-time teacher at New Oriental School (EDU US).

Andrew Orchard
852-2252-1400 / andrew.orchard@nomura.com

Andrew joined Nomura in February 2015 to cover the China internet and media sectors. Previously, he was a regional
transport and logistics analyst with CIMB Securities and the Royal Bank of Scotland, and worked in Asian equity strategy with
the Royal Bank of Scotland and ABN AMRO. Andrew graduated from the University of Michigan with a BBA.
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Qil & Gas and Chemicals

Gordon Kwan
\ 852-2252-2104 / gordon.kwan@nomura.com

Gordon joined Nomura’s Research team in August 2013 as regional head of oil & gas research. Prior to this he was head of
regional energy research at Mirae Asset Securities and a China oil & gas analyst at CLSA, where he ranked #1 in the
Asiamoney and in the top 3 in the Institutional Investor polls. He also covered petrochemicals at HSBC and energy and
resources at Daiwa, prior to which he was a petroleum engineer at BP. Gordon has an MS in Petroleum Engineering from the
University of Alaska and a BS in Petroleum Engineering from the University of California, Berkeley.

Cindy Park
82-2-3783-2324 / cindy.park@nomura.com

Cindy joined Nomura Korea research in 2004 and is regional head of basic materials research, leads the Asian chemicals
research team and covers both Korea energy-related and steel stocks. Prior to joining Nomura, she was with Merrill Lynch and
also worked at Samsung Corporation’s chemical marketing division. Cindy holds a Bachelor’'s degree in Economics from
Yonsei University.

‘ ; Bob Chen
“ 852-2252-1555 / bob.chen@nomura.com

Bob joined Nomura’s China research team in February 2014 to cover the oil & gas sector, with a focus on small and mid-cap
oilfield services stocks. Prior to this he was at JP Morgan Private Bank and Bloomberg News. He holds a Bachelor of
Journalism from the University of Missouri and is a CFA charterholder.
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Oil & Gas and Chemicals

Wee Lee Chong
65-6433-6960 / weelee.chong@nomura.com

Wee Lee joined Nomura'’s Singapore Research team in July 2014 as regional head of industrials research. Prior to this, he was
an analyst at Bank of America Merrill Lynch (BAML) and DBS Vickers Securities. He was ranked #1 in the oil & gas sector in
2013 and in the Singapore category in 2012 in the Wall Street Journal Asia Best Analyst Survey. In the Asia Money Brokers
Poll, he led teams to #1 ranking in the Capital Goods category in Singapore in 2008-13 (except for 2010) and has been ranked
several times in the top 10 analyst list in Singapore since 2008. In the Institutional Investor All-Asia Research Team, he was a
key member of the BAML team that was ranked in Singapore (#1 in 2012-13 and #2 in 2011 and 2014), Industrials (#1 in 2011-
14) and Malaysia (#3 in 2013-14). He is a CFA charterholder.

Y Anil Sharma
‘ 91-22-4037-4338 / anil.sharma.1@nomura.com

Anil joined Nomura’s India Research team in October 2008 and covers the Indian oil & gas and petrochemicals sectors. Prior
to this he covered the Indian oil & gas sector at Lehman Brothers. He holds an MBA from the Institute of Management
Technology, Ghaziabad.

, Jamie Wang
- 886-2-2176-9964 / jamie.wang@nomura.com

Jamie joined Nomura'’s Taiwan Research team in September 2014 and covers the non-tech sectors with a focus on
petrochemicals. Prior to this he worked at Macquarie Capital Securities as an associate analyst and at Fubon Financial as a
management associate in corporate and investment banking. He has a Master’s degree from National Taiwan University.
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Oil & Gas and Chemicals

Abhishek Nigam
65-6433-6969 / abhishek.nigam@nomura.com

Abhishek joined Nomura’s Research team in September 2011 and now covers the Singapore land transport and Thailand oil
and gas sectors, having initially been part of the ASEAN offshore and marine team. Prior to this he worked at an Indian
brokerage house in Mumbai and at CRISIL, a ratings agency in India and a subsidiary of Standard & Poor’s. Abhishek holds a
BCom (Hons) in Commerce from SRCC, Delhi University and an MBA from IBS, Hyderabad.
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Power & Utilities

Anirudh Gangahar
“ 91-22-4037-4516 / anirudh.gangahar@nomura.com

Anirudh joined Nomura’s India Research team in May 2010 and covers the Indian utilities sector. Prior to this he covered the
Indian telecom & media sector at JM Financial Institutional Securities. Having previously worked at Morgan Stanley and
Goldman Sachs, he has 10 years’ experience in India equity research across various sectors including telecoms, utilities,
capital goods and oil & gas. He holds a Master’s degree in Finance & Control and a Bachelor’s degree in Business Studies,
both from Delhi University.

June Ng
60-3-2027-6894 / june.ng@nomura.com

June joined Nomura’s Malaysia Research team in January 2015 and covers the ASEAN utilities and plantation sectors. Prior to
this she covered the utilities and coal sectors at DBS Vickers. She holds a Master’s degree in Economics from the University
of Malaya.
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Property

Jeffrey Gao
. 852-2252-1569 / jeffrey.gao@nomura.com

Jeffrey joined Nomura’s Research team in November 2013 as head of China property research. He has eight years’
experience in equity research, covering the same space for Macquarie in Shanghai and at RBS, before which he covered
consumer stocks at BNP Paribas. In 2012 Jeffrey was ranked #5 for China in The Wall Street Journal Survey of Asia’s Best
Analysts. He has a Master’s degree in Finance and Investment from Nottingham University, a Bachelor’s degree in Economics
from Zhejiang University and is a CFA charterholder.

Elly Chen
852-2252-2181 / elly.chen@nomura.com

Elly joined Nomura’s Research team in 2014 and covers the China property sector. Prior to this she was a property analyst at
Credit Suisse. She holds a Masters in Finance from Washington University, St. Louis and a Bachelor’s degree in Finance from
Peking University.

Thanatcha Jurukul
66-2-287-6799 / thanatcha.jurukul.1@nomura.com

Thanatcha joined Nomura’s Thailand Research team in June 2013 and covers the property and healthcare sectors. Prior to
this she held an internship at KPMG Thailand’s financial service audit department. She holds a Bachelor of Accounting from
Thammasat University.
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Property

Tushar Mohata
60-3-2027-6895 / tushar.mohata@nomura.com

Tushar joined Nomura’s Malaysia Research team in December 2011 and covers the gaming, industrials and property sectors.
Prior to this, he was an associate in Nomura’s India research team and covered the ASEAN agri-commodity sector. He holds
an MBA from the Indian Institute of Management, Kozhikode and is a CFA charterholder.

Min Chow Sai
65-6433-6959 / minchow.sai@nomura.com

Min Chow joined Nomura’s Singapore Research team in October 2008 and covers the Singapore property/REITs sector. Prior
to this, he covered the same space at Lehman Brothers. He holds a BEng degree from the National University of Singapore.

Anthony Yunus
62-21-2991-3348 / anthony.yunus@nomura.com

Anthony joined Nomura’s Indonesia Research team in August 2014 to cover the property and infrastructure stocks. Prior to
this he worked at Maybank Kim Eng Securities and NISP Securities. He holds a BSc from the University of Indiana,
Bloomington.
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Technology

CW Chung
82-2-3783-2333 / cwchung@nomura.com

CW (Changwon) joined Nomura’s Research team in January 2009 and is head of equity research for Korea. He also covers the
Korean technology and semiconductors sectors. Prior to this, he was a technology/semiconductors analyst at Lehman
Brothers. CW was ranked #1 Semiconductor Analyst by Chosun llbo, Hankook lIbo, Mail Economy and Herald Economy from
2004 to 2006. He holds an MBA degree from Yonsei University.

Leping Huang
852-2252-1598 / leping.huang@nomura.com

Leping joined Nomura’s Research team in 2008 and covers the China technology and telecom sectors in the H and A share
markets. Prior to this, he covered the Japan technology sector for Nomura in Tokyo from 2008 to 2010, and worked as a
telecom standardization specialist for Nokia from 2001 to 2007. Leping was ranked #1 in the Institutional Investor All-China
Research Team for the Technology category in 2013 and 2014, and #3 in the All-Asia Research Team for the Technology /
Hardware category for 2015. He holds a PhD in Electrical Engineering from the University of Tokyo and 10 wireless
communications-related patents.

44

Ashwin is regional head of software & services research and also covers the India internet space. Prior to joining Nomura in
September 2010, Ashwin was the lead analyst in the IT sector at Motilal Oswal. Ashwin has nearly sixteen years of experience
in the IT services industry, ten of which were as the lead analyst in IT services. Prior to that Ashwin worked for around six
years in the IT Services industry with companies like Infosys, Dresdner Kleinwort Investment Banking IT (Webtek) and
Headstrong, across a range of roles including development, project management, pre-sales and business analysis. Ashwin is
a B.Tech from Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Kharagpur, MBA from Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Lucknow, MS in
Computational Finance from Carnegie Mellon University and a CFA charter holder.

Ashwin Mehta
91-22-4037-4465 / ashwin.mehta@nomura.com
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Patrick Chen
886-2-2176-9974 / patrick.chen1@nomura.com

Patrick joined Nomura’s Taiwan Research team in May 2014 and covers the PC and notebook sectors. Prior to this, he worked
at UBS and Citi covering technology hardware, at Merrill Lynch covering telecom and media, and at Nomura covering
financials. He holds an MBA from the University of Virginia and a BBA from National Taiwan University.

Chris Chang
82-2-3783-2316 / chris.chang@nomura.com

Chris joined Nomura’s Research team in September 2009. He covers the Korean technology and IT hardware/display sectors
and is the lead analyst for the global display sector. Prior to the current role, Chris was a research associate for the steel,
chemical, and refining sectors. He holds a BA in Economics from Northwestern University.

Aaron Jeng
886-2-2176-9962 / aaron.jeng@nomura.com

Aaron joined Nomura’s Taiwan Research team in January 2010 and covers the semiconductor fabless, foundry and OSAT
sectors across the Greater China region. He has 10 years’ experience in the Asia fabless sector and several years in the
handset hardware sector, with a strong understanding of the technology food-chain flow. He holds a Bachelor of Business
Administration from National Central University and an MBA from National Chengchi University in Taiwan. He is also a CFA
charterholder.

33 | January 2016



Technology

Anne Lee
886-2-2176-9966 / anne.lee@nomura.com

Anne joined Nomura’s Taiwan Research team in 2007 and covers the Taiwan handset sector. With a background in small and
mid-cap companies, her strength lies in monitoring market dynamics through broad channel checks and tracking of high-
volatility small-cap players. Anne holds an MBA in Finance from National Taiwan University and is a CFA charterholder.

34 | January 2016



NOAURA

Connecting Markets East & West

Telecommunications

Sachin Gupta
65-6433-6968 / sachin.gupta@nomura.com

Sachin joined Nomura in October 2008 and is the regional head of telecommunications research and head of equity research,
Southeast Asia. He and his team were ranked #1 in telecoms in the 2011, 2012 and 2013 Institutional Investor All-Asia
Research Teams. Prior to his current role, he covered Australia/New Zealand and Singapore telecom stocks at Morgan
Stanley, and gaming and basic materials stocks at JP Morgan. He holds a Bachelor of Economics and Finance (Hons) from
the University of New South Wales, Sydney, and is a CFA charterholder.
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